

**RSA No. 103 of 2015**

13.9.2018. Present: Mr. Pawanish K. Shukla, Advocate, for the appellant.

**CMP No. 8555 of 2018**

Sole respondent Yusuf Ali has expired on 24.5.2018. Learned Counsel representing the appellant has taken notice of the death of the said respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time for taking consequential steps. The purpose for which this application filed, stands served. The same is accordingly disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

September 13, 2018,  
(vs)