

**RSA No. 103 of 2015**

23.05.2019 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to take consequential steps on account of the death of sole respondent. List after four weeks. In the meantime, steps as per law may be taken.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**May 23, 2019**  
(raman)