

RSA No. 103 of 2015

16.09.2019 Present: Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Parvesh Negi, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, list after three weeks.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

September 16, 2019
(raman)