

**RSA No. 103 of 2015**

01.11.2019 Present: Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellant.

**CMPs(M) No. 1353 & 1355 of 2019**

Issue notice to the proposed legal  
representatives of the respondent returnable within four  
weeks, on taking steps within a week. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**November 01, 2019**  
(raman)