

**Vinod Kumar versus. Yusuf Ali (deceased)  
through his legal heirs.  
RSA No.103 of 2015**

18.04.2022 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1(a) to 1(g)

As per report of Registry, correct memo of parties  
stands filed. Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1(a)  
to 1(d) and respondents No. 1(f) to 1(g) has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that  
power of attorney stands filed during last week. Be taken on  
record, if in order. Learned counsel to ensure that there is no  
objection as the case is complete.

List for hearing in due course.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**April 18, 2022**  
(veena)