

**Vinod Kumar vs. Yusuf Ali (deceased)
through LRs**

RSA No.103 of 2015

**20.04.2024 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the
appellant.**

List for hearing after one week, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**April 20, 2024
(Pardeep)**