

**Vinod Kumar Vs. Yusuf Ali (deceased)
through his Lrs.
RSA No. 103 of 2015.**

02.07.2024 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(g).

Learned Counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment to prepare the case. List on 04.07.2024, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 02, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)