

**Vinod Kumar vs. Yusuf Ali (deceased) through his
LRs.**

RSA No.103 of 2015

09.07.2024 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,
Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(g).

The matter was wrongly listed under the caption 'Special
Expedited Matter' on 02.07.2024. In view thereof, list after four
weeks.

July 09, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**