

**Vinod Kumar versus Yusuf Ali (deceased) through his  
LRs**

**RSA No. 103 of 2015**

10.04.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the respondents.

**CMP No. 7090 of 2026**

Despite repeated calls, no one has put appearance, on behalf of the appellant/non-applicant. In the interest of justice, list on **24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**.

Till then, the non-applicant/appellant is restrained from alienating the suit land, in any manner, whatsoever.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (ps)