

**Vinod Kumar vs. Yusuf Ali (deceased)
through LRs**

RSA No. 103 of 2015

24.4.2026 Present: Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP No. 7090 of 2026

Reply not filed. Needful be done on or
before the next date of hearing. List after six weeks.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 24, 2026
(kalpana)